

Försäkringsintyg

Försäkrad	POP Bankens Visa Gold-kortinnehavare
Försäkringstagare	Bonum Bank, FO-nummer 2192977-5, Esbo
Försäkringsnummer	353-4723703-8
Försäkringsgivare	LokalTapiola Ömsesidigt Försäkringsbolag, FO-nummer 0211034-2, Esbo
Gäller	fr.o.m. 1.1.2016
Giltighetsområde och -tid	Överallt i världen under semesterresor som varar högst 3 månader (inte på arbetsresor)

Ersättningslag	Försäkringsbelopp (EUR)
Vårdkostnader	Utan övre gräns
Sjuktransport till hemlandet (förhandlade med LokalTapiola)	Utan övre gräns
Dödsfall genom olycksfall	30 000 (1 700 under 16 år)
Bestående men till följd av olycksfall	30 000 (8 500 under 16 år)
Annullerad resa	Se villkoren
Ersättning vid försening	1 700
Avbrytande av resan	Nödvändiga och skäliga kostnader
Resgods	850
Försenat resgods	85/dag (max 340)
Ansvarsskada	170 000 (50 EUR självrisk)
Reserättsskydd	8 500 (15 % självrisk, minst 150 EUR)

Summorna ovan är maximiersättningar per försäkringsfall förutom dödsfallsersättningen. Dödsfallsersättningen är en engångsersättning till förmånstagarna (till nära anhöriga).

Försäkringens totala innehåll har fastställts i försäkringsavtalet, Gruppreseförsäkringsvillkoren och i de allmänna avtalsvillkoren.

I försäkringen är också medresande familjemedlemmar, som är under 16 år, försäkrade.

Ring vid nödsituationer LokalTapiolas Larmtjänst på numret +358-800-0-4531, tjänsten har jour dygnet runt.



LOCALTAPIOLA

Insurance Certificate

Insured	POP Bank Visa Gold-card holders
Policyholder	Bonum Bank, business ID 2192977-5, Espoo
Insurance number	353-4723703-8
Insurer	LocalTapiola General Mutual Insurance Company, business ID 0211034-2, Espoo
Valid since	1.1.2016 (the insurance is renewed annually)
Valid	When being abroad continuously max 3 months on a holiday (not business trips)

Type of compensation	Sum insured (EUR)
Medical expenses	Without upper limit
Medical evacuation (negotiated with LocalTapiola)	Without upper limit
Death caused by travel accident	30 000 (1 700 under 16 year old)
Permanent handicap caused by travel accident	30 000 (8 500 under 16 year old)
Cancelled trip	Check terms
Missed connection	1 700
Travel interruption	Necessary and reasonable expenses
Material damage of luggage	850
Delay of luggage	85/day (max 340)
Liability damage	170 000 (50 EUR own risk)
Legal protection	8 500 (15% own risk, at least 150 EUR)

The sums above are maximum amounts per insured in one case except for the death benefit. Death benefit is lump-sum benefit for beneficiary (next to kin).

The entire content of the insurance is defined in the insurance policy, the terms and conditions of the Group Travel insurance and the general terms of the contract.

The insurance also provides coverage for family members under 16 years of age travelling with the insured.

In case on emergency please call LocalTapiola Emergency Service +358-800-0-4531 round the clock.

FOR THE PHYSICIAN

When you presents this traveller's insurance policy issued by the Insurance Company LocalTapiola please send your medical statement and bill directly to Sos International a/s, Nitivej 6, Fredriksberd, DANMARK.

In all kinds of urgent medical cases and consultations please contact LähiTapiola's Emergency Service +358 800 0 4531 round the clock or telefax +358 2 762 4402. Our other contact numbers and addresses are: LocalTapiola Insurance Group, FI-02010 LähiTapiola, Finland.

Customer Service
lahitapiola.fi
Private customer +358 9 453 3290
Corporate customer +358 9 453 3290

LocalTapiola Group
FI-02010 LÄHITAPIOLA
Head Office +358 9 4531
Domicile Espoo

Business ID
0211034-2 LocalTapiola General Mutual Insurance Company